



CITY OF LOCKPORT
2021 RESURFACING PROJECT
BID SUMMARY
OPENING: THURSDAY MARCH 25, 2021, 10:00 AM
PREPARED BY: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING



Bidder / Company	Bid Bond?	Planholder's List?	Bid Amount (As Read)	Bid Amount (Verified)
Austin Tyler Coinstruction, Inc.	Yes	Yes	\$ 749,674.50	\$ 749,674.50
P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	Yes	Yes	\$ 865,133.75	\$ 865,133.75
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	Yes	Yes	\$ 888,633.45	\$ 888,633.45
M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.	Yes	Yes	\$ 999,982.73	\$ 999,982.73
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	Yes	Yes	\$ 1,019,471.28	\$ 1,019,471.28
D Construction, Inc.	Yes	Yes	\$ 1,157,656.73	\$ 1,157,656.73
K-Five Construction	No Bid	Yes	N/A	N/A
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	No Bid	Yes	N/A	N/A
Engineers Estimate:				\$ 1,021,819.30



CITY OF LOCKPORT
2021 RESURFACING PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY MARCH 25, 2021, 10:00 AM
PREPARED BY: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	Austin Tyler Construction Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421 Bid Bond: Yes Planholder: Yes	P.T. Ferro Construction Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, Illinois 60434-0156 Bid Bond: Yes Planholder: Yes	Gallagher Asphalt Corporation 18100 South Indiana Avenue Thornton, IL 60476-1299 Bid Bond: Yes Planholder: Yes	M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc. 3124 S. 60th Court Cicero, IL 60804 Bid Bond: Yes Planholder: Yes	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142 Bid Bond: Yes Planholder: Yes	D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 Bid Bond: Yes Planholder: Yes
---------------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--

Item	Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Unit Cost
* 1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,755.00
2	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	48	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,160.00
3	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	121	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.21	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,915.00
4	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	137	\$ 2.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.37	\$ 2.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 137.00
* 5	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	137	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,603.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,055.00
6	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	25213	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,521.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 252.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 252.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 252.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 252.13	\$ 0.01	\$ 252.13
7	40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	48	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.48	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00
8	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	6158	\$ 70.00	\$ 431,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 338,690.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 406,428.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 338,690.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 446,455.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 468,008.00
* 9	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
* 10	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	880	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,800.00
11	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	53353	\$ 2.00	\$ 106,706.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 48,017.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 80,029.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 88,032.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 106,706.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 80,029.50
12	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	503	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,539.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,030.00
24	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8580	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,302.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,870.00
13	44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	3292	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,168.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,761.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,242.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,242.40
* 14	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
* 15	60300410	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAMES	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	60404300	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,395.00
17	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
18	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	2710	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,387.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,929.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,710.00
19	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	695	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,911.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,015.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,390.00
20	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	321	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 1,749.45	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,327.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,407.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,348.20	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,327.25
* 21	X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	56	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 27,160.00
* 22	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1037	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.37	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.37	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.37	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,518.00
* 23	X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	8320	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,240.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,400.00
* 25	X6026052	SANITARY MANHOLES FRAME AND ADJUSTMENT SEALING	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
* 26	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,445.00	\$ 6,445.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
* 27	Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	483	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,075.00
* 28	Z0017800	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
* 29	XX000406	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	186	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,976.00
* 30	XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	49	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 27,685.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 27,685.00
* 31	XX009049	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2777	\$ 42.00	\$ 116,634.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 104,831.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 111,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 102,749.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 91,641.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 97,195.00
* 32	N/A	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1072	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 41,808.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 40,736.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 45,024.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 47,168.00
* 33	N/A	BACKFILL WITH TOPSOIL & TEMPORARY SEED AND BLANKET	FOOT	6520	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 65.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 65.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 19,234.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,930.00
* 34	N/A	CITY TYPE 1 FRAME AND CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
* 35	N/A	CITY CURB-TYPE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	24	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11,520.00
* 36	N/A	SUMP DISCHARGE CLEANOUT	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
* 37	N/A	SUMP DISCHARGE SERVICE LINE, 6"	FOOT	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00

* INDICATES ITEM WITH A SPECIAL PROVISION					AS-READ TOTAL:	\$ 1,021,819.30	\$ 749,674.50	\$ 865,133.75	\$ 888,633.45	\$ 999,982.73	\$ 1,019,471.28	\$ 1,157,656.73
					CALCULATED TOTAL:	\$ 1,021,819.30	\$ 749,674.50	\$ 865,133.75	\$ 888,633.45	\$ 999,982.73	\$ 1,019,471.28	\$ 1,157,656.73